
Exhibit A 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Amendment Number Three 
Contract Number 30005232 

Effective July 1, 2016 between the City of Portland and 
Express Scripts, Inc. (the “Agreement”) 

 
This contract was made and entered by and between Express Scripts, Inc. hereinafter referred 
to as Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by 
and through its duly authorized representative, hereinafter referred to as City. 
 
The purpose of this Amendment is to increase the value and extend the end date of the 
Contract. 
 
The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. Authorize extension of the existing contract beginning July 1, 2021 through June 30, 
2024. 

2. Additional compensation in the amount of $55,000,000 is necessary to provide 
pharmacy benefit manager services (payment of prescription claims and administrative 
fees) for the period ending June 30, 2024.  The new contract not-to-exceed amount is 
$115,000,000. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged by this Amendment and 
in full force and effect. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, 
including the use of electronic signatures. 

Contractor Name: Express Scripts, Inc. 

Address: One Express Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63121 

 

BY:     Date:   
  

 

Name:    

 

Title:    

 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER:  30005232 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

 

By:         Date:    

 Bureau Director 

190402



Exhibit A 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

By:         Date:    

 Chief Procurement Officer 

Approved as to Form: 

 

By:         Date:    

 Office of City Attorney 

190402




